3|
  L
IN
EA
R
 E
N
C

D9 - flat, 9 pins
D15 - flat, 15 pins
ORDER EXAMPLE: 1)  LK24-F01-0070-S1-W-01-W-0
LK24 - XX - XXXX - X / XXX - XX - XX - XXX
Encoder is supplied with flexible cable, which is consisted of shielded twisted pairs of wires (for informational signals SSI-BiSS).
Cable for serial output:
• 6-wire shielded cable, Ø=7 mm, PVC external sheath,
with low friction coefficient, oil-resistant, suitable for
continuous movements
• conductors section: power supply 0.25 mm2, signals
0.25 mm2
• cable’s bending radius should not be lower than 35 mm.
In case of cable extension, it is necessary to guar-
antee:
• electrical connection between the body of the connec-
tors and the cables shield;
• minimum power supply voltage of 5 V to the head.
Cable for analog output + serial output:
• 10-wire shielded cable, Ø=7.1 mm, PUR external
sheath.
• conductors section: power supply 0.35 mm2, signals
0.10 mm2
• cable’s bending radius should not be lower than 45 mm.
SSI VERSION BISS C VERSION
CONNECTORS FOR CABLE
B12
12-pin round
connector
C9
9-pin round
connector
C12
12-pin round
connector
D9
9-pin flat
connector
D15
15-pin flat
connector
SERIAL OUTPUT ANALOG OUTPUT + SERIAL OUTPUT0.1
0.1
0.2 F
F - Mashine guideway
ML - Measuring length
40
59
24 40 (*) 40
9 ML+120 9
ML+138
67
84
110.5 MAX
18
10.5
2±
0.
5
ML 84 18
10.5
40 40
(*)
40
400
40
x 400 400 400 x
40 40
(*) (*)
650mm≤ML≤1160mmML≤650mm ML≥1160mm
(*) Add holes at 40mm from cut ends, when the first hole at constant step is at a distance X>175mm.
6.5
COMPRESED AIR INLET
SAFETY MARGIN